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153 Written Answer*
Report of the CommUiba to study

Working of Sugar Industry

2409. SHRI NARSINGH NARAIN
PANDEY: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state :

(a) the time by which the report of the Commission appointed to study the working of sugar industry will be submitted;

(b) whether some interim report has been submitted in this regard ; and

(c) if so, what are the salient points ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF.
SHER SINGH): (a) The Sugar Industry Enquiry Commission is required to submit its report by the 31st August, 1972.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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Loan Advanced to States by Housing and Urban Development Corporation

2410. SHRI K. KODANDA RAMI
REDDY: Will the Minister of WORKS
AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Housing and Urban Development Corporation has advanced loans to some of the States;

(b) the names of the States and the amounts allotted to them ; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to include the remaining States also in the Scheme?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI I. K. GUJRAL): (a) Yes.

(b) A statement is attached*

(c) Financial assistance is not restricted to any particular State. It is available to all States on the basis of housing schemes received and sanctioned by the Housing and

CHAITRA 21, 1894 (SAJCA)

